

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
GENERAL CONDITIONS:										
General Conditions including, mobilization, permits, field investigations, construction fencing, tree protection, construction survey/layout/staking, bonds, insurance, electric, water, temporary signs, maintenance of traffic/traffic control (vehicular and pedestrian), and all other contractor related expenses not covered under the following lump sum and unit prices.	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 87,980.00	\$ 87,980.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 15,160.00
As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
General Conditions Total:				\$ 114,800.00		\$ 89,655.00		\$ 113,500.00		\$ 16,360.00
DEMOLITION:										
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
Curb Removal	136	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 435.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,088.00
Pavement Removed, Asphalt Walk	177	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,106.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,416.00
Pavement Removed, Concrete Walks	774	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,062.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 8,397.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,966.00
Adjust Wood Ramp to Gazebo (shorten length and adjust grade)	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00
Remove Wood Steps to Gazebo	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Stone Veneer Wall Removed (including columns & bench)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00
Remove and Relocate Grindstone Sign (incl. conc. base)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Remove and Relocate Stones w/Memorial Plaques to Locations as Directed by Owner	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Remove Picnic Tables, Benches, Trash Receptacles, BBQ Grills, Drinking Fountain and Deliver to Owner or Salvage for Re-Installation	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
Remove Stone Blocks and Stockpile for Re-use On-Site	65	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 4,247.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00
Miscellaneous Demolition (including demolition and relocations of all signs and miscellaneous items not included elsewhere)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
Demolition Total:				\$ 31,381.00		\$ 39,317.10		\$ 46,245.00		\$ 29,230.00
EARTHWORK:										
Strip/Stockpile Topsoil	215	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 817.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00
Excavation	13	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 49.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
Embankment (General Fill Furnished to Site by Owner and Placed by Contractor)	1,160	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 44,080.00

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
Respread Existing Topsoil in Seeded Lawn Areas (4", except 2" at turf reinforcement)	215	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,515.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00
Topsoil Furnished and Installed for Seeded Lawn Areas (4", except 2" at turf reinforcement)	95	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00
Earthwork Total:				\$ 15,738.00		\$ 11,888.15		\$ 36,100.00		\$ 64,400.00
EROSION PROTECTION:										
Erosion Protection, complete in accordance with SWWP plans	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Erosion Protection Total:				\$ 3,500.00		\$ 12,565.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 12,000.00
PAVEMENT:										
Concrete Curb at Entry/Drop-Off Area	136	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00
6" Concrete Walk	4,185	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 27,202.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 38,920.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,480.00
Brick Paver Walk Around Amphitheater Lawn (including concrete base, paver edging, tack coat, bituminous setting bed, neoprene-modified asphalt adhesive, and stabilized joint sand)	4,350	SF	\$ 19.10	\$ 83,085.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 101,964.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 100,050.00
Brick Paver Walk at Entry Plaza and Drinking Fountain Plaza (including concrete base, paver edging, tack coat, bituminous setting bed, neoprene-modified asphalt adhesive, and stabilized joint sand)	310	SF	\$ 19.75	\$ 6,122.50	\$ 22.94	\$ 7,111.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,130.00
Detectable Warning Surface	14	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 1,005.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 798.00
Wood Steps at Gazebo	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Turf Reinforcement	5,300	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 60,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,000.00
Pavement Total:				\$ 172,770.00		\$ 216,185.10		\$ 217,620.00		\$ 201,538.00
MISCELLANEOUS SITE ITEMS:										
Concrete Steps to Pavilion	10	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 31,080.00
Concrete Cavity for Cheek Walls at Steps to Pavilion	6	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
Stone Veneer on Cheek Walls at Steps to Pavilion	72	SF	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00
Stone Cap on Cheek Walls at Steps to Pavilion	56	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,296.00
Concrete Steps at Amphitheater	18	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00
Handrail at Steps to Gazebo	11	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
Handrail at Steps to Pavilion	48	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
Handrail at Amphitheater Steps	20	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
Reset Stockpiled Stone Blocks from On-Site for Seating At Edges of Entry Plaza & Drinking Fountain Plaza for Seating	65	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 40.85	\$ 2,655.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
Haul Stone Blocks from City's Off-Site Stockpile and Install in Amphitheater (including stone base, geotextile)	520	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 67.95	\$ 35,334.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,200.00
Haul Stone Blocks from City's Off-Site Stockpile and Install at Lake Edge for Shore Protection (including stone base, geotextile)	173	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,359.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 8,909.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,030.00
Haul Stone Blocks from City's Off-Site Stockpile and Install as Retaining Wall North of Stage (including stone base, geotextile)	48	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 2,582.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
Vault in Amphitheater Lawn	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8" Conduit (between vault at front of house & company switch, and between stage area and "Y")	125	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00
Pull Box (at ends of 8" conduits)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 3,244.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
Spare 2" Conduit	220	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00
Miscellaneous Site Items Total:				\$ 130,382.00		\$ 148,081.15		\$ 202,775.00		\$ 192,186.00
LANDSCAPING:										
Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset', 2.5" cal.	5	EA	\$ 450.40	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 466.95	\$ 2,334.75	\$ 457.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 2,280.00
Acer saccharum 'Legacy', 3" cal.	5	EA	\$ 562.40	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 466.95	\$ 2,334.75	\$ 457.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00
Quercus bicolor, 2.5" cal.	3	EA	\$ 466.40	\$ 1,399.20	\$ 549.62	\$ 1,648.86	\$ 541.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 1,623.00
Quercus rubra, 3" cal.	8	EA	\$ 530.40	\$ 4,243.20	\$ 555.20	\$ 4,441.60	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 4,368.00
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen', 30" ht., B&B	20	EA	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 56.97	\$ 1,139.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
Itea virginica 'Little Henry', 15" ht., No. 3 Cont.	137	EA	\$ 39.70	\$ 5,438.90	\$ 36.87	\$ 5,051.19	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,069.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,932.00
Dennstaedtia punctiloba, No. 1 Cont.	20	EA	\$ 19.46	\$ 389.20	\$ 16.75	\$ 335.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
Geranium x 'Rozanne', No. 2 Cont.	135	EA	\$ 25.70	\$ 3,469.50	\$ 22.34	\$ 3,015.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,970.00
Iris pallida 'Aalbo-Variegata', No. 1 Cont.	52	EA	\$ 18.90	\$ 982.80	\$ 17.87	\$ 929.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 884.00
Prepare Planting Beds for Garden Club	345	SF	\$ 1.30	\$ 448.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,070.00
Seeded Lawn (Including Seeding of Turf Reinforcement Units)	3,180	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,293.00
Irrigation System, Complete per Irrigation Plans	1	LS	\$ 38,016.00	\$ 38,016.00	\$ 40,105.00	\$ 40,105.00	\$ 39,490.00	\$ 39,490.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Landscaping Total:				\$ 64,715.30		\$ 67,719.69		\$ 66,857.50		\$ 62,160.00
STORM										
Adjust Existing Catch Basin to Grade	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
Stage Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
8" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	140	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
6" DIP Storm Sewer Pipe	46	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00
4" Underdrain	86	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 2,270.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,150.00
Storm Total:				\$ 16,016.00		\$ 18,340.40		\$ 16,310.00		\$ 17,470.00
WATER										
Relocate Existing Drinking Fountain (including extension of waterline pipe, fittings)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Water Total:				\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,760.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,200.00
ELECTRICAL:										
Maintain Service to Existing Site Lighting (including relocating and new conduit, and re-wiring as required)	1	LS	\$ 15,832.00	\$ 15,832.00	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 6,193.00	\$ 6,193.00	\$ 25,115.20	\$ 25,115.20
New Main Feeders	340	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 107.40	\$ 36,516.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 94.20	\$ 32,028.00
New Main Panel	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16,955.00	\$ 16,955.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
Company Switch	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,901.10	\$ 1,901.10
Company Switch Feeder	400	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 22,720.00
Relay Panel	1	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
75kVA Transformer	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
75kVA Transformer Feeder (Primary)	20	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 165.80	\$ 3,316.00
75kVA Transformer Feeder (Secondary)	15	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 972.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 155.80	\$ 2,337.00
Festival Box Panelboard (400A w/Main Bkr)	1	EA	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 4,262.50
Support for Panelboards	1	EA	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,764.00	\$ 5,764.00
Pavilion Panel Remove/Reinstall	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
Pull Box	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,280.00
Festival Box	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,778.00	\$ 7,112.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00
Festival Box Feeders	1,200	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 27,240.00
Festival Cord	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00
Spider Distribution Box	4	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 2,772.00
L (Drivers)	4	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
Fixture Type L	40	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 4,620.00
Fixture Type L Feeders/Conduit	200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 6,080.00
Fixture Type SLP3	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 9,363.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
Fixture Type SLP3 Feeders/Conduit	525	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 11,156.25	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,228.75	\$ 33.70	\$ 17,692.50
Fixture Type SLP5 Relocated	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 19,712.00
Fixture Type SLP5	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
Fixture SLP5 Feeders/Conduit	650	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 11,797.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 22,620.00

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
Fixture Type SLS	15	EA	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,811.70	\$ 27,175.50
Fixture SLS Feeders/Conduit	250	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 7,600.00
Manual Transfer Switch 30A (120/240 1-Circuit)	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
Transfer Switch Feeders	30	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 771.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00
L14-30P to 2x L14-30R Y Splitter Power Cord	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
L14-30 Extension Power Cords (10 Foot)	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
CEI Line Extension Charge (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<i>Electrical Total:</i>				\$ 194,468.00		\$ 262,271.25		\$ 177,705.75		\$ 292,220.80

Total Base Bid: **\$ 746,270.30** **\$ 867,782.84** **\$ 886,113.25** **\$ 890,764.80**

2017 Coe Lake Amphitheater - Phase 2 - Alternate Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	Zerbe Construction, LLC		Chieftain Trucking & Excavating Inc.		F.Buddie Contracting		The R.J. Platten Contracting Co.	
			Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total	Total Unit Price	Total
<i>ALTERNATE BID: REPLACE BRICK WALK AROUND AMPHITHEATER LAWN WITH 6" CONC.</i>										
DEDUCT: Brick Paver Walk Around Amphitheater Lawn (including concrete base, paver edging, tack coat, bituminous setting bed, neoprene-modified asphalt adhesive, and stabilized joint sand)	4,350	SF	\$ (19.10)	\$ (83,085.00)	\$ (23.44)	\$ (101,964.00)	\$ (21.00)	\$ (91,350.00)	\$ (22.50)	\$ (97,875.00)
ADD: 6" Concrete Walk	4,350	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,800.00

Alternate Total: **\$ (52,635.00)** **\$ (61,509.00)** **\$ (56,550.00)** **\$ (63,075.00)**